Hogan Lovells US LLP Columbia Square 555 Thirteenth Street, NW Washington, DC 20004 T +1 202 637 5600 F +1 202 637 5910 www.hoganlovells.com

2010 MAY -6 PM 12: 08

ENVIR. APPEALS BOARD

May 6, 2010

BY HAND DELIVERY

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Clerk of the Board Environmental Appeals Board 1341 G Street, N.W., Suite 600 Washington, D.C. 20005

Re: In Re: Los Alamos National Laboratory NPDES Permit No. NM0030759 NPDES Appeal No. 09-05

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed are the original and two copies of the Parties' Notice of Change of Law Firm Name in the above-referenced matter. In addition, enclosed is one copy to be date-stamped and returned in the self-addressed envelope provided. If you should have any questions, please contact me. Thank you.

Sincerely,

🖌 James T. Banks

Partner jtbanks@hoganlovells.com D 1-202-657-5802

Enclosures

Cc: Service List

Hogan Lovells US LLP is a limited liability partnership registered in the District of Columbia. Hogan Lovells refers to the international legal practice comprising Hogan Lovells US LLP, Hogan Lovells International LLP, Hogan Lovells Worldwide Group (a Swiss Verein), and their affiliated businesses with offices in: Abu Dhabi Alicante Amsterdam Baltimore Beijing Berlin Boulder Brussels Caracas Chicago Colorado Springs Denver Dubai Dusseldorf Frankfurt Hamburg Hanoi Ho Chi Minh City Hong Kong Houston London Los Angeles Madrid Miami Milan Moscow Munich New York Northern Virginia Paris Philadelphia Prague Rome San Francisco Shanghai Silicon Valley Singapore Tokyo Warsaw Washington DC Associated offices: Budapest Jeddah Riyadh Zagreb

RECEIVED U.S. E.P.A.

BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL APPEALS BOARD U.S. ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY 2810 MAY -6 PM 12: 08 WASHINGTON, D.C.

ENVIR. APPEALS BOARD

In Re: Los Alamos National Laboratory NPDES Permit No. NM0030759 NPDES Appeal No. 09-05

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF LAW FIRM NAME

The undersigned counsel for Los Alamos National Security, LLC hereby notify the

Environmental Appeals Board and all parties of record that the below-named counsels' law firm

name has changed from Hogan & Hartson LLP to Hogan Lovells US LLP, effective May 1, 2010.

The mailing address and phone numbers remain the same. The new e-mail addresses appear

below.

James T. Banks: james.banks@hoganlovells.com

Adam J. Siegel: <u>adam.siegel@hoganlovells.com</u>

Respectfully submitted,

James T. Banks Adam J. Siegel HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP 555 13th Street, NW Washington, DC 20004 Telephone: (202) 637-5600 Facsimile: (202) 637-5910 james.banks@hoganlovells.com adam.siegel@hoganlovells.com

Counsel for Los Alamos National Security, LLC

Dated: May 6, 2010

1

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that on May 6, 2010, a true and correct copy of the foregoing Notice of Change of Law Firm Name, was served by First Class Mail, postage pre-paid, to the following counsel:

Megan M. Anderson Western Environmental Law Center P.O. Box 1507 Taos, New Mexico 87571

۴

Matthew K. Bishop Western Environmental Law Center 103 Reeder's Alley Helena, Montana 59601

Renea Ryland U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 6 Mail Code: 6RCM 1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 1200 Dallas, TX 75202-2733

Lisa Cummings United States Department of Energy Los Alamos Site Office 3747 West Jemez Road Los Alamos, NM 87544

James T. Banks